



Prof. Raúl Cabrera

MD

Dr. Raúl Cabrera is Chairman of the Department of Dermatology at Universidad del Desarrollo-Clínica Alemana de Santiago de Chile. He received his M.D. from the University of Chile and completed his dermatology residency at the University of Chile's School of Medicine. He did a fellowship in Immunodermatology at the Department of Dermatology at the University of Minnesota, U.S.A., and has published many articles in prestigious medical journals in the fields of immunodermatology, skin cancer, and dermatoscopy.

Dr. Cabrera is a member of the Chilean Society of Immunology and the Chilean Society of Allergy and Immunology. He became president of the Chilean Society of Dermatology in 2002-2004 and president of the Latin American Annual Meeting (R.A.D.L.A.) in 2006. He has been a member of the Ibero-Latin American College of Dermatology (C.I.L.A.D.) since 1986, and its scientific director from 2008-2012.

Dr. Cabrera has been a member of the American Academy of Dermatology since 1990, and a member of the Committee on International Affairs of the American Academy of Dermatology 1993-1997. He is member of the following editorial boards: "Dermatología Argentina", "Anais Brasileiros de Dermatología", "Revista Chilena de Dermatología", "European Medical Journal of Dermatology", "Treatment Strategies-Dermatology", "Dermatología C.M.Q., de México", "Revista Chilena de Dermatología" and was an editorial board member for the Journal of American Academy of Dermatology the years 2004-2012. He is a member of the International Dermoscopy Society. Member of the board of directors of the International League of Dermatology (I.L.D.S.) and chair of the I.L.D.S. Guidelines Steering Committee (2016-2019). Member of the Scientific Committee of the World Congress of Dermatology, Milan 2019.

Dr. Cabrera was nominated "Emeritus Member" by the Chilean Society of Dermatology in 2020 in recognition to his contribution to the Chilean Society of Dermatology.

Dr. Cabrera was awarded as "Master of Dermatology of the Ibero-Latin America College" in 2022 in recognition to his academic career.







